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Tygart Lake State Park Nature Center Programs
October 28 through November 10, 2024

Jacob Jackson, Park Naturalist
jacob.a.jackson@wv.gov

*All activities are free of charge and at the Nature Center or Lodge
unless otherwise noted*

Monday, October 28
Nature Center Closed

Tuesday, October 29
Nature Center Closed

Wednesday, October 30
Nature Center Closed

Thursday, October 31
9:30AM - 4:30PM Open Nature Center

11AM: Snake Awareness 101. So, you’ve met a snake in the woods...what kind is
it? Is it venomous? What's the difference between poison and venom? We will
answer these questions and talk a little about the kinds of snakes that might be
seen out there. (25 Mins) *YPP
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Friday, November 1
9:30AM - 4:30PM: Open Nature Center

5PM-6PM: Meet a Naturalist. Stop by the Lodge Front Desk area to chat with
our Park Naturalist! Jacob will be on-hand at the Lodge area for your questions
and general Park info.

Saturday, November 2
10AM-6PM: Open Nature Center

10AM: Hike — Lake History Walk. Why does Tygart Lake exist? What did the
land look like before the creation of the dam? Join Park Naturalist Jacob for a
hike on the Dam Trail as he answers these questions. Hike is approximately 1.5
miles and includes some mildly hilly terrain. We will be departing from the Lodge
lobby area and hiking to Tygart Dam and back. (Approx. 90 Mins) *YPP

Sunday, November 3
11AM -4PM: Open Nature Center

11AM: Flint and Steel 101. Can you strike a fire using only flint and steel, just like
in the old days? Yes, you can! Come learn a skill that is ‘old school cool’.
(20 Mins) *YPP

Monday, November 4
9:30AM - 4PM: Open Nature Center

Tuesday, November 5
Nature Center Closed



Wednesday, November 6
Nature Center Closed

Thursday, November 7
9:30AM - 4:30PM: Open Nature Center

10AM: Skins and Skulls — What Lives Out There? You can learn a lot about what
lives in the forest by some of the things they leave behind. We’ll take a look at
some of the bones and pelts of native WV wildlife. (30 Mins) *YPP

Friday, November 8
9:30AM - 4:30PM: Open Nature Center

5PM-6PM: Meet a Naturalist. Stop by the Lodge Front Desk area to chat with
our Park Naturalist! Jacob will be on-hand at the Lodge area for your questions
and general Park info.

Saturday, November 9
10AM - 6PM: Open Nature Center

1PM: Irish Road Bowling. The WV Irish Road Bowling League wraps up their
2024 season with a stop at Tygart Lake! Spectators and newbies alike are
welcome. The bowlers meet at Shelter 2 and the course will run from the top of
the Marina area to the beach.

Sunday, November 10
11AM - 4PM: Open Nature Center



